
Trailhead Parking

Service

Road

1

2

3

4

5

6

CABIN
AREA

Road
 to

 N
ow

her
e

Control
Station

Pedestrian
Walkway Tunnel

BEECH
FORK

Long      B
ranch

Shallow Area

To Wayne

NO WAKE ZONE

LAKE

Game
Courts

Ball
Field

13

Pond

BLUE GOOSE
PICNIC AREA

To Huntington

Maintenance
Area

Superintendant’s
Residence

Asst. Supt.
Residence

Bowen
Cemetery

Ove
rlo

ok
 Tr

ai
l

Trailhead Parking

Nature
Trail

Lost    
   Trail

Lost       Trail

M
ary D

avis Trail / W
M

A

Mary Davis Trail

17

43

NO WAKE ZONE Game
Court

Sewage Treatment
Plant

Boat Docks

RV Water
Fill-up

Rv Parking Lane

Long

Branch

Trail

N
O

 W
A

KE ZO
N

E

Tr
ai

l
Lo

st

NO WAKE ZONE

LAKEVIEW
CAMPING AREA

225-275 Reservation sites
225-275 Electric Only Sites

262 and 264 are ADA Equipped

FOUR COVES
CAMPING AREA

137-224 Reservation sites
137-224 Electric Only Sites

MOXLEY BRANCH
CAMPING AREA

50-136 Reservation Sites
50-97 Electric Only Sites

98-136 Electric and Water Sites

OLD ORCHARD
CAMPING AREA

1-49 Reservation Sites
1-49 Full Hook-Up SItes

(Water, Sewer and Electric)
Sites 6 and 29 are ADA Equipped

BEECH                               

LAKE FORK

Lost         Trail

Lost       Trail

Fitness          Trail

Trail

Fitn
ess     

     

Fitness          
Trail

WEST VIRGINIA
GOLD STAR MOTHERS

MEMORIAL

North
     

    R

idge     
    T

ra
il

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF
WFWF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF
WF

WF

WF

  

12345678912 11 1013

141516171819202124 23 22 252627282930313234 33 353637383940414243 444546474849

5051525354
55

56

57
58

60

61

62

63
64

65
66

67

68

69 70 71 72 73

74

7576
77

78

79

80
81

82 83 84

85
86

87 88

89

90
9192

93

94

95

96 97
98

59

99

100

101

102

103
104

105
106

107
108

109

110
111 112

113

114
115

116
117

118

119
120

121

122

123

124
125 126
127

128
129 130

131 132133
134

135
136

175

176

177

178
179

180

181
182 183 184

185

186

187

188

189

190 191
192

193

194
195

196

197 198
199

200
201

202
203

204 205 206 207 208
209 210

211

212
213

214215216

224

217218219220221222223

137138139
140

141

142

143

144

145

146
147

148149

150

151
152

153

154

155

156

157
158 159 160

161
162

163
164

165166
167

168
169 170

171
172

173

174

266

267

268

269270
271

272
273

274
275

251252
253

254255
256

257
258 259 260

261

262
263

264265

237238239
240

241
242

243

244 245
246 247

248

249

250

225226
227

228229
230

231
232 233 234 235

236

0

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

500 1000

1 2

3

Stream

Hiking trail

Parking area

Structures

River/pond

Paved road

Multi-use trail

Legend

Fence

WF Water fountain

Tent sites

Cabin area

Accessible

Fishing pier
(accessible)

Boat launch

Store

Trailer sites

Picnic shelter
(numbered)

Picnic area

Park headquarters

Playground

Restrooms

Scenic viewpoint/
overlook

Showers

Laundry

RV Sites

Swimming

Sanitary disposal station

Campfire

1

Group camp

Disc golf

S TATE PA K
1-833-WV-PARKS       WVstateparks.com

BEECH FORK
R



Trail Descriptions BEECH FORK
STATE PARK

Coal Mine Trail |   | 0.6 MI One way        
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
The Coal Mine Trail is strenuous and can be walked or biked. This 
is a connecting trail between two points of the Mary Davis Trail, 
and is located within the Wildlife Management Area.

Long Branch Trail |  | 0.5 MI One way       
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
Long Branch Trail is a short connector trail that ties to the Overlook/ 
Fire Circle area to the Nature Trail. A foot bridge crosses the Long 
Branch stream at the Nature Trail connection.

Lost Trail |   | 3.5 MI One way                     
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
This is a long and strenuous trail that contains steep inclines. This 
trail provides access points to the remote and more difficult Mary 
Davis Trail. The trailhead is located behind campsite 104 in Moxley 
Branch Campground.

Mary Davis Trail |   | 5 MI One way                     
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
This trail spurs off the Lost Trail at two entrance/exit points. This 
trail is long and strenuous with several unmanaged trail spurs.  
This trail begins in theState Park and leads into the Wildlife 
Management Area before returning to the State Park. Hikers 
are encouraged to wear blaze orange during hunting seasons. 
Firearms, bows, and arrows must be cased while in the State 
Park area.

Nature Trail |   | 0.8 MI  
TRAIL RATING 
This hike/bike trail is an easy trail for all age groups and is located 
on the “road to nowhere” across from the park headquarters. This is 
a good trail for school/scout groups and nature study outings. The 
Nature Trail connects to the Long Branch Trail via a foot bridge that 
crosses Long Branch stream.

North Ridge Trail |   | 0.75 MI one way
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
The North Ridge Trail is strenuous and can be walked or biked. This 
trail is a connecting trail between the Lost Trail and the Mary Davis 
Trail. A portion of this trail is in the Wildlife Management Area.

Overlook Trail |  | 2 MI one way
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
The Overlook Trail winds up a long ridge to a pleasing overlook of 
the park headquarters and recreation area. The trail is of medium 
difficulty with a steep incline at the trail head.

Physical Fitness Trail |  | 1 MI one way
TRAIL RATING  | NOT A LOOP TRAIL
Paved trail located in the Franklin D. Wooten Recreation Area. This 
fitness trail makes a pleasurable walking path for those who enjoy a 
leisurely after-dinner or early morning walk.

 = Hiking  
 = Mountain Bike Riding

 = Horseback Riding
ICON KEY:

TRAIL RATINGS

EASIEST
Smooth graded trial with 
improved surfaces, few 

obstacles and gentle grades.

EASIER
Gentle off road trail with typical 
obstacles including gravel, loose 

rocks, sticks, bridges, narrow tread 
and trees.

INTERMEDIATE
Challenging trail with steep slopes, 
varying obstacles, rocks, significant 

grates and narrow tread.

EXPERT
Steep grades, loose surfaces, 

natural and man made obstacles, 
elevated features, berms, jumps, 

very narrow tread.  

VERY DIFFICULT
Advanced riding skills required, 
Trails may not be continuously 

ride able or walkable and air time 
may be required.  

From scenic vistas to 
beautiful overlooks, hiking 

trails at West Virginia’s 
state parks and forests lead 
to breathtaking mountain 
scenery. Along the way 

create lasting memories but 
remember to leave no trace 
behind in Almost Heaven.

EMERGENCY 
INFORMATION

 CALL 911
 PARK PHONE NUMBER:
 304-528-5794
 PARK ADDRESS:
  5601 Long Branch Road
  Barboursville, WV 25504

Adventure Awaits

Scan this QR code to get 

exclusive deals, book your 

stay or explore all that 

Beech Fork State Park 

has to offer.

About This Park
Beech Fork State Park is the perfect place for your 
next vacation. Enjoy the outdoors while making 
lasting memories with your family. Located in the 
hills of southwestern West Virginia, this 3,144-acre 
park offers hundreds of campsites, miles of hiking 
trails and plenty of exciting lake activities for the 
whole family to enjoy until the sun goes down. The 
sprawling 720-acre lake has 31 miles of shoreline 
where you can cast a line and catch some of West 
Virginia’s most popular sport fish. Thinking about 
a long weekend? Beech Fork is only 12 miles from 
Huntington and Barboursville, making it a perfect 
getaway for visitors from neighboring states and 
cities, like Cincinnati, Ohio and Lexington, Kentucky.


